		Docket No.: 0816.008
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 RE	CORDATION FORM COVER	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔻	V V	• • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Udo Bansbach	Name: 1	nd address of receiving party(ies): Semperlux AG Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)] Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merg	ger Street Ad	ddress: Motzener Strasse 34
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	
		······································
□ Other	City: Be	rlin, 12277, Germany State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 15, 1999	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
 Application number(s) or registration number If this document is being filed together with a 		on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
00/205 693 Stod		08-05-1999
09/305,683 filed 5/5/99		
07/30/1999 TLUU11 00000106 09305683		
04 FC:581 40.00 DP		101110988
	onal numbers attached?	res 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	oondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert E. Heslin, Esq.	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		losed - Any excess or insufficiency should be lited or debited to deposit account
	Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.	8. Deposit	account number:
5 Columbia Circle		
City: Albany State: NY	ZIP: <u>12203</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE
9. Statement and signature.	for an analysis of the state of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.		and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David A. Pascarella, Reg. No. 36,632	Dand.A. F.	inscarelle 7/28/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	1 *
	s including cover sheet, attachme	1.5
· · ·		PATENT REEL: 010138 FRAME: 0428

REEL:	010138	FRAME:	0428		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Udo Bansbach**, a citizen of Germany, and residing at Zeisspfad 54, Berlin 12305, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURE which is the subject of United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/305,683, filed May 5, 1999; and

WHEREAS, **Semperlux AG**, having offices at Motzener Strasse 34, Berlin, 12277, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Udo Bansbach, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Semperlux AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **Semperlux AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

-2-

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interast herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Semperlux AG. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Semperlux AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _, 1999. day of Bansbach

Witnesses:

Date: